

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10675/2024

Suo Moto In Re- Public Health - Protect The Present And
Safeguard The Future From Food Adulteration

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Thakral on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samaksh Dasot for respondent Nos.1 & 2. Mr. Devesh Yadav.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

22/05/2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file
reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List this matter after six weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J