

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10675/2024

Suo Moto In Re-Public Health-Protect The Present And Safeguard
The Future From Food Adulteration

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8682/2020
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10875/2020
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9804/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.M.S. Singhvi, Senior Advocate (through VC) assisted by Mr.Darsh Pareek, Adv. Mr.Arvind Kumar Arora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Harshita Thakral, Adv. for learned Advocate General. Mr.Bharat Vyas, (Senior Advocate) Additional Solicitor General (through VC) assisted by Ms.Divya Modi, Adv., Mr.Rakesh Choudhary, Adv. Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv. with Ms.Pooja Sharma, AAAG for State. Mr.Akhil Simlote, Adv. for RPCB Ms.Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr.Rohan Mittal, AAAG, & Ms.Chelsi Agarwal, Adv. Mr.Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Mr.Deepak Mittal, Adv. for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

07/05/2026

1. Learned counsel Ms.Harshita Thakral assisting learned
Advocate General wants time to peruse the reply filed to the
additional affidavit.

2. Learned counsel Mr.Akhil Simlote appearing for the Rajasthan Pollution Control Board submits that proper directions have been issued to the Authorities for conducting the fresh inspection and thereafter, report shall be filed before this Court.
3. List these cases on 25.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Himanshu Soni/37-40